
Winter Classic 2014 Official Results

DRIVING  TESTS  -  FRIDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY

1 2 3 4

Showgrounds (1) Showgrounds (2) Showgrounds (3)

No. Crew Class Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total RankPenaltys Time AverageRank Position

1 S. Payne/G. Porthouse ALL/4WD 50.38 0.00 50.38 1 50.72 1 55.72 6 48.80 0 48.80 2 48.95 0 48.95 2 1 203.85 2 2

2 D. Stewart/B. Stewart POST CLASSIC 57.01 0.00 57.01 8 57.35 0 57.35 8 56.39 0 56.39 8 55.44 0 55.44 8 0 226.19 7 7

3 R. Jeffreys/W. Thompson CLASSIC 59.46 0.00 59.46 9 55.13 1 60.13 10 54.64 0 54.64 7 54.65 0 54.65 6 1 228.88 8 8

4 N. Cann/S. Mann POST CLASSIC 50.54 0.00 50.54 2 48.37 1 53.37 3 48.36 0 48.36 1 48.07 0 48.07 1 1 200.34 1 1

5 M. Bennett/V. McDonald POST CLASSIC 62.69 0.00 62.69 10 60.02 0 60.02 9 57.76 0 57.76 9 56.58 0 56.58 9 0 237.05 10 10

6 A. Secombe/K. Campbell ALL/4WD 50.80 1.00 55.80 7 52.56 0 52.56 2 51.07 0 51.07 3 50.55 0 50.55 3 1 209.98 4 4

7 M. Pratt/D. More CLASSIC 53.48 0.00 53.48 3 52.00 0 52.00 1 51.41 0 51.41 4 52.76 0 52.76 4 0 209.65 3 3

8 T. Odgen/T. Whitehouse OPEN 55.53 0.00 55.53 6 57.31 0 57.31 7 53.76 0 53.76 6 54.75 0 54.75 7 0 221.35 6 6

9 S. Hocking/L. Hocking CLASSIC 53.82 0.00 53.82 4 54.10 0 54.10 5 52.46 0 52.46 5 0.00 1 69.87 11 1 230.25 9 9

11 L. Pegg/P. Deakin CLASSIC 55.05 0.00 55.05 5 53.70 0 53.70 4 53.81 1 58.81 10 53.00 0 53.00 5 1 220.56 5 5

177 G. Poole/M. Poole CLASSIC 67.15 1.00 72.15 11 66.93 0 66.93 11 64.40 0 64.40 11 64.87 0 64.87 10 1 268.35 11 11

DRIVING  TESTS only  -  FRIDAY DRIVING  TESTS  only -  SATURDAY

1 2 3 4

Showgrounds (1) Showgrounds (2) Showgrounds (3)

No. Crew Class Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total RankPenaltys Time AverageRank Position

14 S. Quick/A. Bayley CLASSIC 58.17 1.00 63.17 2 62.22 0 62.22 2 57.21 0 57.21 2 54.41 0 54.41 ### 1 237.01 #N/A #N/A

15 S. Ratcliffe/P. Hocking ALL/4WD 51.31 0.00 51.31 1 51.06 0 51.06 1 49.79 0 49.79 1 49.35 1 #N/A ### 0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction DNF = Did not Finish
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Winter Classic 2014 Official Results Winter Classic 2014

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY

5 6 7 8 9

Vic Park (1) Vic Park (2) Scarsdale (1) Scarsdale (2) SRO (1) SRO (2) Fed Uni (1)

No. Crew Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total

1 S. Payne/G. Porthouse 130.54 0 130.54 1 128.79 0 128.79 1 60.00 0 60.00 1 59.40 1 64.40 2 48.46 0 48.46 1 56.66 0 56.66

2 D. Stewart/B. Stewart 144.30 0 144.30 4 139.71 0 139.71 5 69.00 0 69.00 5 66.25 0 66.25 5 73.11 0 73.11 10 52.48 0 52.48

3 R. Jeffreys/W. Thompson 145.43 0 145.43 5 147.31 0 147.31 7 65.00 0 65.00 2 69.78 0 69.78 9 50.12 0 50.12 3 44.05 0 44.05

4 N. Cann/S. Mann 138.95 0 138.95 3 134.15 0 134.15 4 65.00 0 65.00 2 65.02 0 65.02 3 49.51 0 49.51 2 47.07 1 52.07

5 M. Bennett/V. McDonald 154.59 0 154.59 7 151.42 0 151.42 9 73.00 0 73.00 8 68.75 0 68.75 8 52.48 1 57.48 7 54.86 1 59.86

6 A. Secombe/K. Campbell 0.00 0 244.37 11 133.61 0 133.61 2 65.00 1 70.00 6 61.80 0 61.80 1 81.65 0 81.65 11 62.14 0 62.14

7 M. Pratt/D. More 135.59 0 135.59 2 134.11 0 134.11 3 66.00 0 66.00 4 66.10 0 66.10 4 68.80 0 68.80 9 59.36 0 59.36

8 T. Odgen/T. Whitehouse 175.50 0 175.50 9 145.59 0 145.59 6 76.00 0 76.00 10 68.07 0 68.07 6 52.08 1 57.08 6 51.16 0 51.16

9 S. Hocking/L. Hocking 145.58 0 145.58 6 0.00 3 237.42 11 67.00 1 72.00 7 63.40 1 68.40 7 50.62 1 55.62 5 59.51 1 64.51

11 L. Pegg/P. Deakin 155.90 0 155.90 8 148.27 0 148.27 8 74.00 0 74.00 9 71.30 1 76.30 10 54.90 0 54.90 4 49.85 0 49.85

177 G. Poole/M. Poole 239.37 0 239.37 10 232.42 0 232.42 10 104.00 0 #### 11 94.85 0 94.85 11 60.42 0 60.42 8 77.42 0 77.42

DRIVING  TESTS  only -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS only  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY

5 6 7 8 9.00

Vic Park (1) Vic Park (2) Scarsdale (1) Scarsdale (2) SRO (1) SRO (2) Fed Uni (1)

No. Crew Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total

14 S. Quick/A. Bayley 155.18 0 155.18 2 152.25 0 152.25 2 74.00 0 74.00 2 68.70 0 68.70 2 60.42 0 60.42 2 53.48 0 53.48

15 S. Ratcliffe/P. Hocking 138.59 0 138.59 1 134.09 0 134.09 1 68.00 0 68.00 1 63.10 0 63.10 1 49.09 0 49.09 1 44.81 1 49.81

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction
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Official Results Winter Classic 2014

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY

10 11 12 13

SRO (2) Fed Uni (1) Fed Uni (2)

Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank

6 23.91 0 23.91 1 22.91 1 27.91 8 0.00 0 62.64 10

5 25.70 0 25.70 8 25.79 0 25.79 4 49.80 0 49.80 8

1 31.83 0 31.83 10 27.10 0 27.10 7 57.64 0 57.64 9

4 24.61 0 24.61 4 25.81 0 25.81 5 39.45 0 39.45 3

8 24.36 0 24.36 3 24.22 0 24.22 3 43.28 0 43.28 6

9 24.05 0 24.05 2 33.95 0 33.95 11 38.30 0 38.30 1

7 27.28 0 27.28 9 26.99 0 26.99 6 41.49 0 41.49 5

3 25.28 0 25.28 7 31.85 0 31.85 10 38.49 0 38.49 2

10 25.04 0 25.04 5 23.91 0 23.91 2 39.56 0 39.56 4

2 25.05 0 25.05 6 23.29 0 23.29 1 46.41 0 46.41 7

11 36.48 0 36.48 11 29.65 0 29.65 9 0.00 0 62.64 10

DRIVING  TESTS only  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY

10.00 11.00 12 13

SRO (2) Fed Uni (1) Fed Uni (2)

Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank

2 24.15 0 24.15 2 23.45 0 23.45 1 51.20 0 51.20 1

1 23.91 0 23.91 1 24.47 2 34.47 2 0.00 0 62.64 2

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction
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Bus Park (1)

Bus Park (1)



Winter Classic 2014

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

14 15 16

SAT. TOTALS

Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Penaltys total rank RanksPenaltys TimeAverage RankPosition

37.91 0 37.91 2 44.67 0 44.67 5 43.16 0 43.16 4 2.00 3.50 1 3 205.85 2 2

40.28 0 40.28 5 44.22 0 44.22 4 43.21 0 43.21 5 0.00 5.67 5 0 226.19 7 7

61.40 0 61.40 11 47.27 0 47.27 7 49.59 0 49.59 9 0.00 6.67 8 1 228.88 8 8

38.98 0 38.98 4 49.68 0 49.68 8 49.42 0 49.42 8 1.00 3.82 2 2 201.34 1 1

40.96 0 40.96 8 49.28 1 54.28 10 46.02 0 46.02 7 3.00 6.73 9 3 240.05 10 10

40.32 0 40.32 6 41.55 0 41.55 1 42.18 0 42.18 2 1.00 5.64 4 2 210.98 4 4

38.11 0 38.11 3 42.37 0 42.37 2 42.06 0 42.06 1 0.00 4.82 3 0 209.65 3 3

37.85 0 37.85 1 47.12 0 47.12 6 42.59 0 42.59 3 1.00 5.73 6 1 222.35 6 6

51.04 0 51.04 9 50.17 0 50.17 9 55.05 0 55.05 10 7.00 6.91 10 8 237.25 9 9

40.81 0 40.81 7 43.66 0 43.66 3 44.31 0 44.31 6 1.00 6.18 7 2 221.56 5 5

57.40 0 57.40 10 0.00 0 59.28 11 0.00 0 60.05 11 0.00 10.18 11 1 268.35 11 11

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SATURDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

14 15 16

SAT. TOTALS

Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Penaltys total rank RanksPenaltys TimeAverage RankPosition

44.21 0 44.21 2 0.00 0 59.28 2 0.00 0 60.05 2 0.00 1.83 2 1 237.01 #N/A #N/A

36.96 0 36.96 1 41.41 0 41.41 1 42.32 0 42.32 1 3.00 1.18 1 3 #N/A #N/A #N/A

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction
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Bus Park (2) FMP (1) FMP(2) PROG. TOTALS

Bus Park (2) FMP (1) FMP(2) PROG. TOTALS



Official Results Winter Classic 2014

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

17 18 19 20 21

No. Crew Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank

1 S. Payne/G. Porthouse72.56 0 72.56 1 70.26 0 70.26 1 41.80 0 41.80 2 40.48 0 40.48 2 0.00 0 80.24 5

2 D. Stewart/B. Stewart76.84 0 76.84 3 88.14 0 88.14 10 1.00 0 44.54 5 44.42 0 44.42 5 57.44 0 57.44 4

3 R. Jeffreys/W. Thompson83.10 0 83.10 8 84.26 0 84.26 8 48.77 0 48.77 8 47.74 0 47.74 8 0.00 0 80.24 5

4 N. Cann/S. Mann 76.23 0 76.23 2 74.49 0 74.49 3 41.77 0 41.77 1 40.35 0 40.35 1 45.65 0 45.65 3

5 M. Bennett/V. McDonald78.56 0 78.56 5 76.88 0 76.88 5 47.23 0 47.23 7 45.70 0 45.70 7 43.09 0 43.09 2

6 A. Secombe/K. Campbell0.00 0 115.32 10 70.71 0 70.71 2 42.58 0 42.58 4 43.21 0 43.21 4 0.00 0 80.24 5

7 M. Pratt/D. More 80.08 0 80.08 6 74.62 0 74.62 4 42.48 0 42.48 3 42.29 0 42.29 3 0.00 0 80.24 5

8 T. Odgen/T. Whitehouse80.57 0 80.57 7 79.34 0 79.34 7 0.00 0 60.47 9 50.64 0 50.64 9 40.67 0 40.67 1

9 S. Hocking/L. Hocking0.00 0 115.32 10 88.02 0 88.02 9 0.00 0 60.47 9 51.43 0 51.43 10 0.00 0 80.24 5

11 L. Pegg/P. Deakin 78.01 0 78.01 4 78.15 0 78.15 6 45.34 0 45.34 6 44.94 0 44.94 6 0.00 0 80.24 5

177 G. Poole/M. Poole 110.32 0 110.32 9 98.76 0 98.76 11 0.00 0 60.47 9 62.41 0 62.41 11 0.00 3 85.24 11

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

#### #### 19 20 21

No. Crew Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank

14 S. Quick/A. Bayley 79.59 0 79.59 2 77.37 0 77.37 2 55.47 0 55.47 2 46.75 0 46.75 2 75.24 0 75.24 1

15 S. Ratcliffe/P. Hocking74.08 0 74.08 1 70.83 0 70.83 1 40.65 0 40.65 1 40.42 0 40.42 1 0.00 0 80.24 2

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction
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Official Results Winter Classic 2014

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

22 23 24.00

Sun. TOTALS

Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Penalty Time Average Rank Penalty Time Rank Total Time

50.61 0 50.61 8 56.55 0.00 56.55 1 57.51 0 57.51 3 0 470.01 3 3 4 879.71 2 2

42.47 0 42.47 5 68.50 0.00 68.50 8 63.07 0 63.07 6 0 485.42 5 5 0 937.80 7 7

61.17 0 61.17 9 70.84 0.00 70.84 9 86.88 0 86.88 10 0 563.00 9 9 2 ##### 9 9

40.86 0 40.86 4 58.63 0.00 58.63 2 56.69 0 56.69 2 0 434.67 1 1 3 836.35 1 1

46.82 0 46.82 7 65.15 0.00 65.15 7 63.61 0 63.61 7 0 467.04 2 2 3 944.14 8 8

43.80 0 43.80 6 56.98 1.00 61.98 3 56.39 0 56.39 1 1 514.23 8 8 4 935.19 5 5

40.06 0 40.06 2 63.63 0.00 63.63 4 58.85 0 58.85 4 0 482.25 4 4 0 901.55 3 3

39.81 0 39.81 1 64.42 0.00 64.42 6 71.95 0 71.95 9 0 487.87 6 6 1 931.57 4 4

0.00 0 66.17 10 0.00 0.00 75.84 10 64.86 0 64.86 8 0 602.35 10 10 9 ##### 10 10

40.72 0 40.72 3 63.88 0.00 63.88 5 62.53 0 62.53 5 0 493.81 7 7 3 935.93 6 6

0.00 3 71.17 11 0.00 0.00 80.84 11 0.00 3 96.88 11 9 666.09 11 11 11 ##### 11 11

DRIVING  TESTS  -  SUNDAY

22 23 24.00

Sun. TOTALS

Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Time Pen. total Rank Penalty TimeAverage RankRank Penalty Time Rank Total Time

0.00 0 66.17 2 64.72 1.00 69.72 2 70.88 0 70.88 2 1 541.19 2 2 3 ##### #N/A #N/A

39.28 0 39.28 1 58.75 0.00 58.75 1 57.32 0 57.32 1 0 461.57 1 1 3 #N/A #N/A #N/A

G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction G = Not stopped completely in garage          H = Struck course marker hat          WD = Wrong Direction
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Traffic School (4)

Traffic School (4) EVENT TOTALSFMP (2) Traffic School (3)

DRIVING  TESTS  -  TOTALS

FMP (2) Traffic School (3)

DRIVING  TESTS  -  TOTALS

EVENT TOTALS


